CHICAGO PUBLIG LEAGUE

BOYS SWIMMING & DIVING
CHAMPIONSHIP

DIVING SWIMMING

FEBRUARY 9 FEBRUARY 10
5:00 PM 11:00 AM

JONES HS JULIAN HS

CHAMPIENGHIAG




WELCOME

To the 2024 Boys Swimming & Diving
CPL Championship!

For over 100 years, the Chicago Public League has crowned a
Boys Swimming & Diving champion!

Englewood H.S. became the first-ever CPL Champion in 1923.

In 2023, Whitney Young captured the Varsity Boys Swimming &
Diving Championship title with a 275 - 258 victory over
Jones/Payton co-op. The Whitney Young Sophomore team also
claimed the championship trophy with a 303 - 261 victory over
Jones/Payton co-op.

@ il R, EHH”F”]"EH'FE FHBII:.}IH i)

§® e CHIMPONSHR

thccgo AL AR | :
i‘ ;“ - i - <‘ _r A ~

uolc

e e g hi
SEEEEEEcE: v;:t':-h:t.-j-h-y-}-_-_‘h'-:-_._ = C :
i aihiihividaaThie

-

We wish the best of luck to our student-athletes competing in the
championship, and we look forward to following our teams in the
IHSA state series!

The Chicago Public High School Athletic Association,
commonly known as the Chicago Public League, is
the interscholastic competition arm of Chicago Public
Schools. The governance of the CPL is set through the
CPS Office of Sports Administration & Facilities. Chicago

Public
Schools




CONGRATULATIONS

T0 OUR CONFERENCE CHAMPIONS

Gold JV — Jones/Payton co-op
Silver — Curie (tied)

Lindblom/Goode co-op (tied)
Red — Kenwood
White — North-Grand/Kelvyn Park co-op
Blue — Westinghouse

AWARDS & REGOGNITION

Awards for diving (events #1 - 2) will be presented at
the conclusion of Diving Championships on Friday.

Swimming awards will be presented during Saturday’s
meet breaks for all events preceding:

Break # 1 — After Event #10
e Conference Champions
e Individual Awards: Events #3 - 10
Break # 2 — After Event #18
e Individual Awards: Events #11-18
Meet End — After Event #24
e Individual Awards: Events #19 - 24
e Team Awards: CPL Champion & Runner-Up

Seniors will be recognized throughout the meet.
Congratulations to all of our seniors, and best of luck
in your future endeavors!



RESOURCES

HEAT SHEETS
@ MEET RESULTS

e Heat sheets are viewable on SwimCloud
(URL: https://www.swimcloud.com/results/271717/)

o Select the blue “EVENTS" button to view
heat + lane assignments, as well as results

e Results will also be available through
MeetMobile (requires subscription)

swimcloud b
————



https://www.swimcloud.com/results/271717/
https://www.swimcloud.com/results/271717/
https://www.active.com/mobile/meet-mobile-app
https://www.swimcloud.com/country/usa/prep/state/il/conference/cpl/

)1 0 S C JI
Event Name School Time Year
Rayburn Kohl
200 Medley Relay JacksonVvasnIZerl]r;—(I:reseault Jones/Payton 1:36.49 2023
Benjamin Gottschall
‘ 200 Freestyle Mossimo Chavez Whitney Young 1:43.47 2013
\ 200 IM Rayburn Kohl Jones/Payton 1:57.67 2023
‘ 50 Freestyle Andreas Roeseler Northside 21.14 2016
‘ 11 Dives Arthur Hill Chicago Vocational 598.79 1980
‘ 100 Butterfly Jaden Olsen Jones/Payton 50.85 2020
‘ 100 Freestyle Andreas Roeseler Northside 46.57 2016
‘ 500 Freestyle Daniel Puczko Lane Tech 4:42.09 2018
Nate Affolter
200 Free Relay Ben Morelock Whitney Young 1:27.04 2023
Manny Cisneros
Turner Fergson
‘ 100 Backstroke Jaden Olsen Jones/Payton 50.79 2019
‘ 100 Breaststroke Ethan Lim Northside 59.16 2018
Matt Fernandez
400 Free Relay Tyler Shimada Northside 3:12.53 2017

Gabe Piechnik
Andreas Roeseler

CPL League Records
Event Name School Time Year
Julian Escasa
200 Medley Relay iani?]zgys_:fen;ﬁr;? Whitney Young 1:34.64 2015
Mossimo Chavez
200 Freestyle Bence Szabados Whitney Young 1:39.79 2018
200 IM Rayburn Kohl Jones/Payton 1:57.67 2023
50 Freestyle Mossimo Chavez Whitney Young 20.40 2015
11 Dives Arthur Hill Chicago Vocational 998.79 1980
100 Butterfly Jaden Olsen Jones/Payton 49.32 2020
100 Freestyle Mossimo Chavez Whitney Young 45.09 2015
500 Freestyle George lvascu Lane Tech 4:39.56 2023
Connor Carr
200 Free Relay A';’;ig‘ieézsgsgjf:d Whitney Young 1:25.20 2017
Mateo Chavez
100 Backstroke Jaden Olsen Jones/Payton 48.98 2020
100 Breaststroke Gabe Piechnik Northside 57.15 2018
Connor Carr
400 Free Relay Alexander Stensland Whitney Young 3:08.08 2017

Bence Szabados
Mateo Chavez




2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001

@ Chicago Public Schools

CPL Boys Swimming & Diving

Champion History

Whitney Young
Whitney Young

Whitney Young
Jones/Payton

Whitney Young
Whitney Young
Northside

Northside

Northside
nitney Young
nitney Young
nitney Young

nitney Young

= = = £ =

nitney Young
Lane Tech

Lane Tech

Whitney Young
Lane Tech
Lane Tech
Lane Tech

Lane Tech

Lane Tech

Morgan Park

2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977

Kenwood

Kenwood

Kenwooc
Whitney Young
Kenwoodg
Kenwoodg
Kenwooc
Kenwoog
Kenwoodg
Lane Tech
Kenwoog
Kenwoog
Kenwooc

Kenwood

Kenwood
Whitney Young
Whitney Young
Lane Tech
Lane Tech
Lane/CVS

Lane/Morgan Park

Lane Tech
Morgan Park
Morgan Park




A

SWIMMING & DIVING

Acknowledgments

Pedro Martinez, Chief Executive Officer
Bogdana Chkoumbova, Chief Education Officer
David Rosengard, Executive Director of Sports Admin.
Mickey Pruitt, Director of Sports Admin.
Thomas Smith, Senior Manager of Sports Administration
Christine Menzenberger, Athletic Program Administrator
Chicago Public League Swimming & Diving Committee
CPS Sports Communications and Operations Teams
CPS Safety & Security and ATI Athletic Trainers
Our Dedicated Team of IHSA Officials

Our Robust Team of Parent, Student, & CPS Volunteers

swim b


https://www.swimcloud.com/country/usa/prep/state/il/conference/cpl/

VISIT OUR NEW WEBSITE

cpsathletics.com

FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA

cpsathletics.com/socialmedia

@ Chicago Public Schools


http://cpsathletics.com/socialmedia/
https://cpsathletics.com/

