CHICAGO PUBLIC LEAGUE

BOYS SWIMMING & DIVING CHAMPIONSHIP

DIVING FEBRUARY 9 5:00 PM JONES HS SWIMMING FEBRUARY 10 11:00 AM JULIAN HS



WELCOME

To the 2024 Boys Swimming & Diving CPL Championship!

For over 100 years, the Chicago Public League has crowned a Boys Swimming & Diving champion!

Englewood H.S. became the first-ever CPL Champion in 1923.

In 2023, Whitney Young captured the Varsity Boys Swimming & Diving Championship title with a 275 - 258 victory over Jones/Payton co-op. The Whitney Young Sophomore team also claimed the championship trophy with a 303 - 261 victory over Jones/Payton co-op.



We wish the best of luck to our student-athletes competing in the championship, and we look forward to following our teams in the IHSA state series!

The Chicago Public High School Athletic Association, commonly known as the **Chicago Public League**, is the interscholastic competition arm of **Chicago Public Schools.** The governance of the CPL is set through the CPS Office of Sports Administration & Facilities.



CONGRATULATIONS

TO OUR CONFERENCE CHAMPIONS

Gold JV — Jones/Payton co-op

Silver — Curie (tied)

Lindblom/Goode co-op (tied)

Red — Kenwood

White — North-Grand/Kelvyn Park co-op

Blue — Westinghouse

AWARDS & RECOGNITION

Awards for diving (events #1 - 2) will be presented at the conclusion of Diving Championships on Friday.

Swimming awards will be presented during Saturday's meet breaks for all events preceding:

Break #1 — After Event #10

- Conference Champions
- Individual Awards: Events #3 10

Break # 2 — After Event #18

• Individual Awards: Events #11 - 18

Meet End — After Event #24

- Individual Awards: Events #19 24
- Team Awards: CPL Champion & Runner-Up

Seniors will be recognized throughout the meet. Congratulations to all of our seniors, and best of luck in your future endeavors!

RESOURCES

HEAT SHEETS & MEET RESULTS

Heat sheets are viewable on <u>SwimCloud</u>

(URL: https://www.swimcloud.com/results/271717/)

- Select the blue "EVENTS" button to view heat + lane assignments, as well as results
- Results will also be available through <u>MeetMobile</u> (requires subscription)



CPL Championship Meet Records

CFL Championship Meet Records						
Event	Name	School	Time	Year		
200 Medley Relay	Rayburn Kohl Jackson Heinlein-Preseault Wes Zhao Benjamin Gottschall	Jones/Payton	1:36.49	2023		
200 Freestyle	Mossimo Chavez	Whitney Young	1:43.47	2013		
200 IM	Rayburn Kohl	Jones/Payton	1:57.67	2023		
50 Freestyle	Andreas Roeseler	Northside	21.14	2016		
11 Dives	Arthur Hill	Chicago Vocational	598.79	1980		
100 Butterfly	Jaden Olsen	Jones/Payton	50.85	2020		
100 Freestyle	Andreas Roeseler	Northside	46.57	2016		
500 Freestyle	Daniel Puczko	Lane Tech	4:42.09	2018		
200 Free Relay	Nate Affolter Ben Morelock Manny Cisneros Turner Fergson	Whitney Young	1:27.04	2023		
100 Backstroke	Jaden Olsen	Jones/Payton	50.79	2019		
100 Breaststroke	Ethan Lim	Northside	59.16	2018		
400 Free Relay	Matt Fernandez Tyler Shimada Gabe Piechnik Andreas Roeseler	Northside	3:12.53	2017		
CPL League Records						
	CPL Leagu	ie Records				
Event	CPL Leagu Name	ie Records School	Time	Year		
Event 200 Medley Relay			Time 1:34.64	Year 2015		
	Name Julian Escasa Zachary Stensland Anthony Tremmel	School				
200 Medley Relay	Name Julian Escasa Zachary Stensland Anthony Tremmel Mossimo Chavez	School Whitney Young	1:34.64	2015		
200 Medley Relay 200 Freestyle	Julian Escasa Zachary Stensland Anthony Tremmel Mossimo Chavez Bence Szabados	School Whitney Young Whitney Young	1:34.64	2015		
200 Medley Relay 200 Freestyle 200 IM	Julian Escasa Zachary Stensland Anthony Tremmel Mossimo Chavez Bence Szabados Rayburn Kohl	School Whitney Young Whitney Young Jones/Payton	1:34.64 1:39.79 1:57.67	2015 2018 2023		
200 Medley Relay 200 Freestyle 200 IM 50 Freestyle	Julian Escasa Zachary Stensland Anthony Tremmel Mossimo Chavez Bence Szabados Rayburn Kohl Mossimo Chavez	School Whitney Young Whitney Young Jones/Payton Whitney Young	1:34.64 1:39.79 1:57.67 20.40	2015 2018 2023 2015		
200 Medley Relay 200 Freestyle 200 IM 50 Freestyle 11 Dives	Julian Escasa Zachary Stensland Anthony Tremmel Mossimo Chavez Bence Szabados Rayburn Kohl Mossimo Chavez Arthur Hill	School Whitney Young Whitney Young Jones/Payton Whitney Young Chicago Vocational	1:34.64 1:39.79 1:57.67 20.40 598.79	2015 2018 2023 2015 1980		
200 Medley Relay 200 Freestyle 200 IM 50 Freestyle 11 Dives 100 Butterfly	Julian Escasa Zachary Stensland Anthony Tremmel Mossimo Chavez Bence Szabados Rayburn Kohl Mossimo Chavez Arthur Hill Jaden Olsen	School Whitney Young Whitney Young Jones/Payton Whitney Young Chicago Vocational Jones/Payton	1:34.64 1:39.79 1:57.67 20.40 598.79 49.32	2015 2018 2023 2015 1980 2020		
200 Medley Relay 200 Freestyle 200 IM 50 Freestyle 11 Dives 100 Butterfly 100 Freestyle	Julian Escasa Zachary Stensland Anthony Tremmel Mossimo Chavez Bence Szabados Rayburn Kohl Mossimo Chavez Arthur Hill Jaden Olsen Mossimo Chavez	School Whitney Young Whitney Young Jones/Payton Whitney Young Chicago Vocational Jones/Payton Whitney Young	1:34.64 1:39.79 1:57.67 20.40 598.79 49.32 45.09	2015 2018 2023 2015 1980 2020 2015		
200 Medley Relay 200 Freestyle 200 IM 50 Freestyle 11 Dives 100 Butterfly 100 Freestyle 500 Freestyle	Julian Escasa Zachary Stensland Anthony Tremmel Mossimo Chavez Bence Szabados Rayburn Kohl Mossimo Chavez Arthur Hill Jaden Olsen Mossimo Chavez George Ivascu Connor Carr Alexander Stensland Bence Szabados	School Whitney Young Whitney Young Jones/Payton Whitney Young Chicago Vocational Jones/Payton Whitney Young Lane Tech	1:34.64 1:39.79 1:57.67 20.40 598.79 49.32 45.09 4:39.56	2015 2018 2023 2015 1980 2020 2015 2023		
200 Medley Relay 200 Freestyle 200 IM 50 Freestyle 11 Dives 100 Butterfly 100 Freestyle 500 Freestyle 200 Freestyle	Julian Escasa Zachary Stensland Anthony Tremmel Mossimo Chavez Bence Szabados Rayburn Kohl Mossimo Chavez Arthur Hill Jaden Olsen Mossimo Chavez George Ivascu Connor Carr Alexander Stensland Bence Szabados Mateo Chavez	School Whitney Young Whitney Young Jones/Payton Whitney Young Chicago Vocational Jones/Payton Whitney Young Lane Tech Whitney Young	1:34.64 1:39.79 1:57.67 20.40 598.79 49.32 45.09 4:39.56	2015 2018 2023 2015 1980 2020 2015 2023 2017		

Alexander Stensland

Bence Szabados

Mateo Chavez

400 Free Relay

Whitney Young

3:08.08

2017

CPL Boys Swimming & Diving Champion History

	_	.	
2024		2000	Kenwood
2023	Whitney Young	1999	Kenwood
2022	Whitney Young	1998	Kenwood
2021	Whitney Young	1997	Whitney Young
2020	Jones/Payton	1996	Kenwood
2019	Whitney Young	1995	Kenwood
2018	Whitney Young	1994	Kenwood
2017	Northside	1993	Kenwood
2016	Northside	1992	Kenwood
2015	Northside	1991	Lane Tech
2014	Whitney Young	1990	Kenwood
2013	Whitney Young	1989	Kenwood
2012	Whitney Young	1988	Kenwood
2011	Whitney Young	1987	Kenwood
2010	Whitney Young	1986	Kenwood
2009	Lane Tech	1985	Whitney Young
2008	Lane Tech	1984	Whitney Young
2007	Whitney Young	1983	Lane Tech
2006	Lane Tech	1982	Lane Tech
2005	Lane Tech	1981	Lane/CVS
2004	Lane Tech	1980	Lane/Morgan Park
2003	Lane Tech	1979	Lane Tech
2002	Lane Tech	1978	Morgan Park
2001	Morgan Park	1977	Morgan Park





Acknowledgments

Pedro Martinez, Chief Executive Officer

Bogdana Chkoumbova, Chief Education Officer

David Rosengard, Executive Director of Sports Admin.

Mickey Pruitt, Director of Sports Admin.

Thomas Smith, Senior Manager of Sports Administration

Christine Menzenberger, Athletic Program Administrator

Chicago Public League Swimming & Diving Committee

CPS Sports Communications and Operations Teams

CPS Safety & Security and ATI Athletic Trainers

Our Dedicated Team of IHSA Officials

Our Robust Team of Parent, Student, & CPS Volunteers

A special thank you to **Percy L. Julian High School** for hosting this year's CPL Championship.





VISIT OUR NEW WEBSITE

cpsathletics.com

FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA

cpsathletics.com/socialmedia

